to sell and convey approximately 1.41 acres of unimproved real property located in 
the City of Dixon in Solano County to six adjacent property owners identified in 
Exhibits A-F (the “Buyers”) pursuant to six separate purchase and sale 
agreements for a total aggregate purchase price of Seventy One Thousand One 
Hundred Thirty Nine Dollars ($71,139).  The Company acquired the Property in the 
late 1920s for use as an electric transmission line corridor for the construction of 
the Davis-Cordelia 60 kV electric transmission line.  The Company has determined 
that fee ownership of the Property is no longer necessary or useful for the